3.4.1 increase cash reserves by up to A$135,198 (before expenses of the
Rights Issue are taken into account) to enable the Company to
pursue its objectives;

3.4.2 result in the Company having on issue an additional 135,198,009
Options;

3.4.3 increase cash reserves by up to A$15,547,771 on exercise of the
New Options (there is no guarantee that all or any of the New
Options will be exercised); and

3.4.4 result in the Company having on issue on exercise of the existing
options and New Options 856,153,076 Shares (there is no guarantee
that all or any of the existing options or New Options will be
exercised).

3.5 Statement of Financial Position

Set out in this section of the Prospectus is a Pro Forma Consolidated Statement
of Financial Position of the Company taking into account the Offer.  It is based
on consolidated financial statements for the full year ended 30 June 2021.  The
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position illustrates the effect

GMK Doc: 3501688 Page 17 of Page 27

of the Offer as if the Offer had occurred on 30 June 2021 and assuming full
subscription under the Offer.

As at
30 June

2021
$

Adjustments
$

Pro Forma 30
June 2021 after

Offer $

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6,707,451 116,698 6,824,149
Trade and other receivables 46,147 0 46,147

Other Assets 0 0 0
Total Current Assets 6,753,598 116,698 6,870,296

Non-Current Assets
Tenement security deposits 457,140 0 457,140
Property, Plant & Equipment 237,966 0 237,966
Motor vehicles 27,236 0 27,236
Other assets 650,000 0 650,000
Deferred exploration and evaluation
expenditure

13,991,671 0 13,991,671

Total Non-Current Assets 15,364,012 0 15,364,012
Total Assets 22,117,610 116,698 22,234,308

Current Liabilities
Payables 790,427 0 790,427
Provisions 97,848 0 97,848
Total Current Liabilities 888,275 0 888,275
Non-current liabilities
Provisions 136 0 136
Total Non-current Liabilities 136 0 136
Total liabilities 888,411 0 888,411

Net Assets 21,229,199 116,698 21,345,897

Equity
Contributed equity 24,191,773 116,698 24,308,471
Accumulated losses (9,729,762) 0 (9,729,762)
Reserves 6,767,188 0 6,767,188
Total Equity 21,229,199 116,698 21,345,897

Note:  The above includes an adjustment for the capital raising costs, which have been
estimated as $18,500 for the Rights Issue.  The tax effect of capital raising costs has
also been recognised.

Note: subsequent to 30 June 2021, the Company completed the acquisition of the
Texas Silver Project (see ASX Release dated 18 August 2021) and completed a capital
raising (see ASX Release dated 22 October 2021) which have not been taken into
account in the above pro-forma accounts.

4. Risks

Activities in the Company and its controlled entities, as in any business, are subject to
risks, which may impact on the Company's future performance.  The Company and its